

1st Rate Bill

1

Name to work—
 Situation of work—
 Agency by which work is executed—
 Date of measurement—
 No. and date of agreement.
 (These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurements relating to each work.)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of Work:- Construction of Road Ma Hiyaria to Katiya.					
Under MMGSY (SC)					
Name of Agent - Ravi Kumar Tiwari, Vill- Thak Saha West Champaran.					
Date of work order - 30.6.2020					
Time of Completion - 29.6.2022					
Appraisal - Rs 1,13,87,593.20					

Measurement Details					
①	plv & fixing of typical				
Item (23)	MMGSY Informatory				
	Sign board ad-				
	02 no			02 no	
②	Cost of referance work				
Item (1)	bench mark as per the				
	1.25 Km			1.25 Km	
③	Cost of referance pillar				
Item (2)	Benchless as per the				
	1.25 Km			1.25 Km	

Continuation

Abstract of Bill

9

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
① Cont. of reference					
① Working bench mark					
as per specification					
Qty. vide T.M. p. ①					
1.25 km @ 12,555.62/km					16,249.20
② Cont. of reference					
② Paved area for office					
Qty. vide T.M. p. ①					
1.25 km @ 14,092.80/km					17,615.00
③ Clearing & grubbing					
③ Land including					
up to 100 m					
Qty. vide T.M. p. ②					
0.38 km @ 35,150.25/km					13,431.00
④ Cont. of embankment					
④ with effluent material					
as per specification					
Qty. vide T.M. p. ③					
554.42 m @ 17,404.22/m					9,543.00
⑤ Cont. of sub-grade					
⑤ & earthen shoulder					
Qty. vide p. ③					
189.45 m @ 176,551.22/m					33,453.00
⑥ Cont. of embankment					
⑥ with effluent material					
as per specification					
Qty. vide p. ③					
1246.91 m @ 59,701.22/m					73,198.00
					2,53,437.00

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					B.P. - 253,437.00
(7) Excavation for road					
(147) in soil very hard					
Qty. Videring m-04					
Go to 23 @ 7410/232					666920
(8) Cont. of Grd by					
(148) well graded shales					
with Grd.					
Qty. Videring m-06					
121.07 m ² @ 4018.08/232					4,86,46920
(9) Plr layers spread					
(149) & Compaction after					
ays with loose Gr.					
Qty. Videring m-07					
338.18 m ² @ 4961.77/232					16,77,97120
(10) Plr fix of type					
(150) MMCM subgrade					
U-23 maintenance board as per					
effort					
02 m ² @ 11,847.34/232					23,69520
					24,48,24120
Add GST (12%) =					2,93,78920
Add Cons (01%) =					24,48220
Qty. for R.R.					27,66,51220
Deduct (below 0.11%) = (-)					364320
					27,63,46920
					30/12/2012

Continuation

Name of Agency :- **Ravi Kumar Tiwari, Vill. Thakraha , West. Champaran**

Name of Work :- **Construction of Road Matiyariya To Katiya**
Under MMGSY (SC)

Agreement no.:- **215BD 20-21**

Rate approved by **C.E-3 RWD Bihar Patna.**

Letter No. **2967** Date **20.5.20**

Agreement value :- **₹ 12387593 = One crore Twenty Three Lakh Eighty seven Thousand five hundred Ninety Three only**

Date of work order :- **30.06.20**

Time of Completion :- **29.06.21**

Performance Security :- }
Additional Performance Guarantee :- } **279000 = Two Lakh Seventy Nine Thousand**

Security Deduct from bill :- **8 %**

No of Items :- **43**

Rate :- **0.11 % Below**

Ravi Kumar Tiwari

[Signature]
30/6/2020
Executive Engineer
R.W.D. (W) Div. Bagaha
30-6-20

रजि. क्र. आ. १०००



बिहार BIHAR 215 BD 20.21 AH 041409
Standard Form: Agreement

Agreement 215 BD 20.21

This agreement made the 3rd Day of June
Between Executive Engineer RWD (W) Division Bagaha-1 [name and address of Employer]
(Hereinafter called "the Employer" of the one part, and Ravi Kumar Tiwari
Thakur, West Champaran.

[Name and address of Contractor (hereinafter called "the Contractor" of the other part).
Whereas the Employer is desirous that the Contractor execute Const. from Matiyaniya to Katiya.

[Name and
identification number of Contract] (Hereinafter called "the Works") and Employer has accepted the Bid
by the Contractor for the execution and completion of such Works and the remedying of nay defects
therein at a cost of Rupees 12,38,759.30. One crore Twenty Three lakh Eighty Seven Thousand
Five Hundred Ninety Three only.

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH as follows:

1. In this Agreement, words and expression shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract hereinafter referred to, and they shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement.
2. In consideration of the payments to be made by the employer to the Contractor as hereinafter Mentioned the Contractor hereby covenants with the Employer to execute and complete the Works and remedy and defects therein in conformity in all aspects with the provisions of the Contract.
3. The Employer hereby covenants to pay the Contractor in consideration of the execution and completion of the Works and the remedying the defects wherein the Contract Price of such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of the Contract at the time and in the manner prescribed by the Contract.

Ravi K. Tiwari

Executive Engineer
RWD (W) Div., Bagaha
30.6.2016